
Embergeralmlauf Greifenburg

12. Klander Berglauf - 16.06.2012 - 14 km

männlich

1 Stark Robert LC Stockenboi 1969 1.00,02

2 Schumi Bruno LC Aichach 1984 1.01,29

3 Weinzettl Michael ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 1968 1.03,20

4 Weissl Norman KLC 1979 1.05,49

5 Zojer Heimo WFV Finkenstein 1965 1.08,24

6 Flunger Peter LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1954 1.08,31

7 Wilscher Andreas Gmünd 1968 1.09,19

8 Draxl Rainer LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1974 1.09,36
9 Zanon Michael Team Pirate 1977 1.09,38

10 Wiesflecker Karl Dellach im Drautal 1970 1.11,38

11 Oberluggauer Bernd ASKÖ ARBÖ RC Feld am See 1992 1.11,49
12 Dujak Christian Jacques Leman Runner 1972 1.14,53

13 Blasge Johann MTB+BLC Winklerbau Grfbg. 1960 1.15,49

14 Stefitz Adolf Bike Team Köttmannsdorf 1961 1.17,10
15 Kopp Arnold Alpenverein Wolfsberg 1968 1.17,48

16 Reitmeir Helmut MRRC München 1944 1.18,04
17 Gstallnig Walter LAC Klagenfurt/Buff 1957 1.20,09

18 Pudgar Alfred LAC Wolfsberg 1954 1.21,10

19 Weidmann Wolfgang Launsdorf 1964 1.22,25

20 Enzi Florian ÖAV Obergailtal/Lesachtal 1990 1.23,26
21 Lerchbaumer Karin SV Penk 1971 1.26,25

22 Lotteritsch Karl Haxenclub Glasnegg 1970 1.27,12

23 Ogris Richard Naturfreunde St. Margareten 1953 1.29,20

24 Linzer Benno LAC Wolfsberg 1944 1.29,38

25 Sailer Franz LT Techelsberg 1995 1.30,55

26 Schily Hannes LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1977 1.30,56

27 Büchsner Rupert ÖAV Villach 1955 1.31,10
28 Schrempf Hermann WSV Ramsau am Dachstein 1937 1.32,01

29 Pfeifer Klaus BSG Kostwein 1976 1.32,22

30 Wang Thomas KELAG Energy Running Team 1952 1.33,34

31 Bachlechner Benno Lauftreff Dölsach 1947 1.34,04

32 Müller Hans MTB+BLC Winklerbau Grfbg. 1945 1.35,02

33 Schlatte Alfred LAC Wolfsberg 1946 1.35,33

34 Hain Andreas LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1950 1.35,54

35 Lederer Hermann MTB+BLC Winklerbau Grfbg. 1946 1.37,00

36 Poderschnig Johann Bad Eisenkappel 1942 1.37,00

37 Zotz Hermann 1. Gleitschirm Verein Saarland 1966 1.38,07

38 Jäger Heinz MTB+BLC Winklerbau Grfbg. 1943 1.39,33

39 Niedertscheider Franz Union Raika Lienz 1937 1.41,05

40 Themessl Huber Erwin SK Kirchbach 1955 1.44,58

41 Nolz Günther Union Traismauer 1948 1.46,00

42 Rieger Erwin LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1933 1.46,21

43 Kezar Marijan FH Kärnten Sport 1981 1.48,48

44 Puckl Franz LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1935 2.09,58





weiblich
1 Mair Susanne Union Raika Lienz 1994 1.08,55

2 Tomaschitz Helga LC Vitus St. Veit 1963 1.15,01

3 Lotteritsch Edith Haxenclub Glanegg 1969 1.27,26

4 Starz Elisabeth KLC 1971 1.27,41

5 Winker Angelika LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1966 1.29,35

6 Oberluggauer Anita ASKÖ ARBÖ RC Feld am See 1969 1.33,48
7 Grolig Dorothea 1. Laufclub Parndorf 1951 1.39,40

8 Malinsky LG St. Paul 1956 1.45,06

9 Zeppitz Manuela LG Südkärnten 1985 1.48,48

10 Hain Jutta LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1953 2.15,00



Wu 20 1 Mair Susanne Union Raika Lienz 1994 1.08,55

WH 1 Zeppitz Manuela LG Südkärnten 1985 1.48,48

W 40 1 Lerchbaumer Karin SV Penk 1971 1.26,25

2 Lotteritsch Edith Haxenclub Glanegg 1969 1.27,26

3 Starz Elisabeth KLC 1971 1.27,41

4 Oberluggauer Anita ASKÖ ARBÖ RC Feld am See 1969 1.33,48

W 45 1 Tomaschitz Helga LC Vitus St. Veit 1963 1.15,01

2 Winker Angelika LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1966 1.29,35

W 55 1 Malinsky LG St. Paul 1956 1.45,06

2 Hain Jutta LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1953 2.15,00

W 70 1 Grolig Dorothea 1. Laufclub Parndorf 1951 1.39,40

Junioren M 1 Sailer Franz LT Techelsberg 1995 1.30,55

MH 1 Schumi Bruno LC Aichach 1984 1.01,29

2 Oberluggauer Bernd ASKÖ ARBÖ RC Feld am See 1992 1.11,49

3 Enzi Florian ÖAV Obergailtal/Lesachtal 1990 1.23,26

M 30 1 Weissl Norman KLC 1979 1.05,49

2 Kezar Marijan FH Kärnten Sport 1981 1.48,48

M 35 1 Draxl Rainer LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1974 1.09,36
2 Zanon Michael Team Pirate 1977 1.09,38

3 Schily Hannes LSC Rennweg/Katschberg 1977 1.30,56

4 Pfeifer Klaus BSG Kostwein 1976 1.32,22

M 40 1 Stark Robert LC Stockenboi 1969 1.00,02

2 Weinzettl Michael ATSV Nurmi Ternitz 1968 1.03,20

3 Wilscher Andreas Gmünd 1968 1.09,19
4 Wiesflecker Karl Dellach im Drautal 1970 1.11,38

5 Dujak Christian Jacques Leman Runner 1972 1.14,53

6 Kopp Arnold Alpenverein Wolfsberg 1968 1.17,48

7 Lotteritsch Karl Haxenclub Glasnegg 1970 1.27,12

M 45 1 Zojer Heimo WFV Finkenstein 1965 1.08,24

2 Weidmann Wolfgang Launsdorf 1964 1.22,25

3 Zotz Hermann 1. Gleitschirm Verein Saarland 1966 1.38,07

M 50 1 Blasge Johann MTB+BLC Winklerbau Grfbg. 1960 1.15,49

2 Stefitz Adolf Bike Team Köttmannsdorf 1961 1.17,10

M 55 1 Flunger Peter LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1954 1.08,31



2 Gstallnig Walter LAC Klagenfurt/Buff 1957 1.20,09

3 Pudgar Alfred LAC Wolfsberg 1954 1.21,10

4 Ogris Richard Naturfreunde St. Margareten 1953 1.29,20

5 Büchsner Rupert ÖAV Villach 1955 1.31,10
6 Themessl Huber Erwin SK Kirchbach 1955 1.44,58

M 60 1 Wang Thomas KELAG Energy Running Team 1952 1.33,34

2 Hain Andreas LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1950 1.35,54

3 Nolz Günther Union Traismauer 1948 1.46,00

M 65 1 Reitmeir Helmut MRRC München 1944 1.18,04
2 Linzer Benno LAC Wolfsberg 1944 1.29,38

3 Bachlechner Benno Lauftreff Dölsach 1947 1.34,04

4 Müller Hans MTB+BLC Winklerbau Grfbg. 1945 1.35,02
5 Schlatte Alfred LAC Wolfsberg 1946 1.35,33

6 Lederer Hermann MTB+BLC Winklerbau Grfbg. 1946 1.37,00

7 Jäger Heinz MTB+BLC Winklerbau Grfbg. 1943 1.39,33

M 70 1 Poderschnig Johann Bad Eisenkappel 1942 1.37,00

M 75 1 Schrempf Hermann WSV Ramsau am Dachstein 1937 1.32,01

2 Niedertscheider Franz Union Raika Lienz 1937 1.41,05

3 Rieger Erwin LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1933 1.46,21

4 Puckl Franz LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 1935 2.09,58


